CH \$40.00 082025 12251968

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200702984-2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Paul C. Ray	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.			
Neil Doherty	11445 Compaq Center Drive West			
Mun Yew Lee	Houston, TX 77707- 77070			
Thomas J. Tarnacki				
Jaren D. Marler				
Robert J. Manders				
John W. Godden				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	▼No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No			
Nature of Conveyance:	Mo Additional Hame(s) and address(cs) attached: 1 is Min			
	nge of Name Security Agreement Joint			
Other				
Execution Date(s):09/02/08;09/11/08;09/02/08;09/02/08;	09/02/08;08/28/08;09/02/08			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	•			
Application No.: 12/251,968 Date F	Filed: 10/15/2008			
Confirmation No.: 6532 B. Pate	ent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Records Manager	Enclosed			
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	***************************************			
P.O. Box 272400	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
2	1/6/			
Avru)	m of in			
Joanna Keyt Name of Person Signing	7			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents: 6				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				
Page 1 of 6				

Rev 11/08 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 022279 FRAME: 0245 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200702984-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IAVe, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas. (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its

rexas, (nersinater mpoo), in it is subsidiaries and fillates, and do hitle and interest, including the right entitled:	ereby assion and transfer to h	IPDC, its successors and last	signs, the entire right,
Web Flow Path			
Filing Date: October 15,	2008 Appl	leation No.: 12/251,96	8
and the invention(s) and improvem P's), divisionals, and renewals of a Patent of the United States and o reissues, or reexaminations, or extensional patent of the United States and o reissues, or reexaminations, or extensional patent inverse additionally authorize held and enjoyed by HPDC. Its sucterns for which said Letters Patent and everything each time a request in necessary or desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its successors, HPDC, or to its nominee, all know Letters Patent, to testify in any legicontinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and do everything possible to aid HP enforce, for its or their own beneficianties provided the expenses to paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authority and any official of any country of applications as aforesald, to issue the patent for said invention(s) or imple eissued and granted on or as a resistant in the patent for said invention(s).	ent(s) set forth therein, and a nd substitutes for said applications of seld Letters Patent. HPDC to file applications in no cessors, assigns, nominees of trespectively may be granted aloyed by me/us had this assignt that I/we have full right to execute any agreement in cold smade, and without undue do the title to said invention(s) or assigns, nominees or legal run facts respecting said invention foreign applications, to make DC, its successors, assigns, it, proper patent protection for which may be incurred by mention may be incurred by mention to the United States of the United States of the United States of the application and any and result of the application aforessit diffect the attorneys of recold direct the attorneys of recold	ny and all continuations, contion for said Letters Patent, and the may be granted thereon any/our name for Letters Patent regal representatives, to the resound of extended, as further more than the entire interest herein flict herewith, and I/we further therein the entire interest herein flict herewith, and I/we further the execute and deliver all string rowement(s), said application(s) or improvement(s), said application(s) or improvement(s), and live agrain papers, to execute all disclaration managers and legal representations and declaration increases and legal representation for the entire right, title and interest entire right, title and interest all all tetters Patent of the United, in accordance with the terid to insert the serial number	initiations-in-part (C-I- nd any and all Letters or therefore; and any it in any country, to be full end of the term or full end of the term or fly and entirely as the made; n assigned, and that I/ er covenant and agree uch papers as may be alion and said Letters ee to communicate to d application and said aimers and divisionals, tions, and generally to natives to obtain and ment(s) in any and ali on and assistance are us of the United States at oissue patents on st, any and all Letters ited States which may ms of this assignment, and filing date of said
been made known to them by the			
in witness whereof, i	we hereunto set my/our hand(e)	and seal(s):	
	L. Hory	Sata traditional Science	<u>008</u>
Inventor's Signature (Séal)	<i>D</i>	Date Assignment/Signed	
Paul C. Ray		<u> </u>	·
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Paul C. Ray	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis		he person who acknowledged th	e foregoing instrument of
the and the manner stop and after	====	Notery Public	
	Page 1 of 3	My Commasion Exp.	e5;
	raug i VI J		

PATENT

REEL: 022279 FRAME: 0246

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Man Dalaga	//	7"/08
Inventor's Signature (Seat)	W	Date Assignment Signed
		9/11/09
Neil Doherty		Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
) ss,:	
County of)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Nell Doherty who is personall
known or proved to me on the ba	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act a	nd deed.	•
-		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
11/1/1 . 14	/	. /
11/1/ 2001	•	9/1/100f Date/Assignment Signed
von		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Mun Yew Lea		9/2/200j
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
111311013 17,22 112.112		
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of)	•
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Mun Yew Lee who is personal
known or proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument
assignment to be his/her free act a	and deed,	Natary Public
		My Commission Expires:
4		/ /
The state of	,	9/2 /2008
111111000	./	5 th Asimus 10imed
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
		Date Assignment Signed 9/2/2008
Thomas J. Tarnacki		Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application digited
State of	.)	•
) ss.:	
County of	j	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Thomas J. Tarnacki who is persona
known or proved to me on the	pasis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument
assignment to be his/her free act		·
-		Notery Public
	Page 2 of 3	My Commission Expires:
	Page 2 of 3	

PATENT REEL: 022279 FRAME: 0247 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 200702984-2 P.O. Box 272400 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed Invento Jaren Date Application Signed Inventors Typed Name State of County of who is personally Jaren D. Marier personally appeared known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and decd. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Signature (Seal) Robert J. Manders Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name State of)) ss.: County of who is personally , personally appeared Robert J. Manders day of known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: John W. Godden Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name) State of) ss.: County of who is personally John W. Godden , personally appeared known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Page 3 of 3 Rev 10/07 (Assignment)

> **PATENT REEL: 022279 FRAME: 0248**

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY mielketval Property Administrator P.O.:Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado, 80527-2400

RECORDED: 02/18/2009

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200702984-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

in Witness whereof, low hereunto set my/our hand(s) and soal(s);

Date Assignment Signed
eran verificitish a 20 filodi
Date Application Signed
- AND LAND TO THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER
•
Jaren D. Marier who is merannelly
Jaren D. Marler who is personally to be the person who is personally to be the person who is personally of
fictory gubic
By Commission Expires:
• •
•
28 Aug no
28AUGOS Date Assignment Signed
28Aucos Date Application Signed
Date Application Signed
.autHHnos.
MANAGORAL EDWARD
HINE EDWARD OF THE
Bohotti Karana TARY
Robert J. Manters O who is personally.
to be the person, who addingsted the long of the family
Casal condingo
Mr. Cottoniana Estiman + (1) SEO (28) 75
E OF WILLIAM
The Copy of the Party of the Pa
Date Assignment Signed
Date Application Signed.
,
E.F. Marriage
John VV. Godden who is personally to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
es are hereou with adminimended the lotedouts highly west of
Holay Fulla
Straf 24 My Commission Explane
3

PATENT

REEL: 022279 FRAME: 0249